

Mayor

Craig E. Weaver

Council Members

Maryanne Connelly Daniel Prickett Klaus Said Chris Widuch

<u>Town Administrator</u> Stephanie Monroe Tillerson

The Town of Kiawah Island Save Our Bobcats Pledge

Pest Control Member Application

By signing and submitting this form, your company commits not to use second-generation anticoagulant rodenticides (SGA) within the municipal boundaries of the Town of Kiawah Island. SGAs include any rodenticide containing either Brodifacoum, Bromadiolone, Difenacoum, or Difethialone as the active ingredient. Please fill out the from completely and return a signed copy via email to Jim Jordan, Town Wildlife Biologist jjordan@kiawahisland.org or click SUBMIT FORM at the bottom of the page.

Signature	 Date
What is your planned alternative to	using SGAs on Kiawah Island?
Applicant's Phone Number:	
Applicant's Email:	
Applicant's Name:	Job Title:
Company Website:	
Company Address:	
Company Name:	

After this form is received and approved, your company name will be added to the Town's website as a **Bobcat Guardian Provider**. If the Town determines that you have resumed use of SGA's on Kiawah Island, your company name will be removed from our Provider list.

SUBMIT FORM